STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES SCO ID: 4265-1911044-A6

TANDARD AGREEMENT - AMENDMENT			
TD 213A (Rev. 4/2020)	AGREEMENT NUMBER	AMENDMENT NUMBER	Purchasing Authority Nu

STD 213A (Rev. 4/2020)		AGREEMENT NUMBER	AMENDMENT NUMBER	Purchasing Authority Number
CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED 2	AGES	19-11044	A06	
1. This Agreement is entered into between the Contracting Agency and the Contractor named below:				

1. This Agreement is entered into between the Contracting Agency and the Contractor named below

CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME

California Department of Public Health

CONTRACTOR NAME

Aya Healthcare, Inc.

2. The term of this Agreement is:

START DATE

3/23/2020

THROUGH END DATE

6/30/2021

3. The maximum amount of this Agreement after this Amendment is:

\$100,000,000.00

One Hundred Million Dollars and Zero Cents

- 4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part of the Agreement and incorporated herein:
- I. This amendment is to include language and classifications needed to support state/local COVID vaccination sites.
- II. Exhibit A is amended to include classifications needed to provide support to state/local vaccination sites.
- III. Exhibit A, Attachment I, Addendum A-1, Rate Sheet has been replaced in it's entirety.

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THIS AGREEMENT HAS BEEN EXECUTED BY THE PARTIES HERETO.

CONTRACTOR

 $CONTRACTOR\ NAME\ (if\ other\ than\ an\ individual,\ state\ whether\ a\ corporation,\ partnership,\ etc.)$

Ava Healthcare, Inc.

CONTRACTOR BUSINESS ADDRESS	СПУ	STATE	ZIP	
5930 Cornerstone Court West Suite 300	San Diego	CA	92121	
PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING	TITLE	TITLE		
Alan Braynin	President & CEO	President & CEO		
CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE	DATE SIGNED			
	02/04/2021			

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME

California Department of Public	Health				
CONTRACTING AGENCY ADDRESS		CITY	STATE	Z I P	
1615 Capitol Ave		Sacramento	CA	95814	
PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING		TITLE			
Tim Bow		Procurement Officer, Emergency Ops.			
CONTRACTING AGENCY AUTHORIZED S	NTRACTING AGENCY AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED				
Timothy Bow	Digitally signed by Timothy Bow Date: 2021.02.05 08:42:58 -08'00'				
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES APPROVAL		EXEMPTION (If Applicable)			
		PCC 1102			
		Executive Order N-25-2	0-COVID19		

AMENDMENT TO STATE OF CALIFORNIA – DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES STANDARD AGREEMENT

This Amendment (the "Amendment") is effective January 29, 2021 between Aya Healthcare, Inc. ("Contractor" or "Aya") and California Department of Public Health ("CDPH" or "Client") and amends the State of California – Department of General Services Standard Agreement between the parties dated March 23, 2020 (the "Agreement").

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. **Amendment of Addendum A-1 Rate Tables**. Addendum A-1: Rate Tables for Clinical Candidates is hereby amended and replaced in its entirety with the attached Addendum A-1: Rate Tables for Clinical Candidates.
- 2. Amendment Controlling. This Amendment is incorporated into and made a part of the Agreement. In the event there is a conflict, inconsistency, or incongruity between the terms and conditions of the Agreement and this Amendment, the provisions of this Amendment shall govern and control. Terms defined in the Agreement shall bear the same definitions in this Amendment except as otherwise expressly set forth in this Amendment. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO BY:

California Department of Public Health	Aya Healthcare, Inc.		
By: Timothy Bow Signature	By: Signature		
Tm BowName	Alan Braynin Name		
Procurement Officer, Emergency Ops Title	President Title		
2/5/2021 Date	02/04/2021 Date		

AMENDMENT TO STATE OF CALIFORNIA – DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES STANDARD AGREEMENT

ADDENDUM A-1: RATE TABLES FOR CLINICAL CANDIDATES

Position	Specialty	Regular Hourly Rate
Registered Nurse	Medical Surgical, ER/ER Holding	\$125.00
Registered Nurse	Pediatrics	\$130.00
Registered Nurse	ICU (all ICUs)	\$185.00
Registered Nurse	MS/Tele, Tele, Observation Unit	\$130.00
Registered Nurse	Operating Room	\$140.00
Registered Nurse	Psych	\$110.00
Registered Nurse	Dialysis	\$150.00
CNA	All Specialties	\$70.00 (Travel) \$58.00 (Local Only*)
LVN	All Specialties (minus Psych)	\$95.00
LVN	Psych	\$90.00
Tech	Psych Tech	\$95.00
Radiology/Cardiology	CT Tech/MRI Tech	\$150.00
Radiology/Cardiology	X-Ray Tech (based in 48 hours each week)	\$100.00
Respiratory/ Neuro Diagnostics	CRT/RRT	\$105.00
Pharmacy	Pharmacist	\$165.00
Pharmacy	Pharmacy Manager	\$165.00
Admin Support		\$55.00

^{*}Local Only rates apply where the Candidate resides within 50 miles of the assignment location.

At any point during the term of this Agreement, rates may be renegotiated and must be accepted in writing by both Parties.